
Multiple files are bound together in this PDF Package.

Adobe recommends using Adobe Reader or Adobe Acrobat version 8 or later to work with 
documents contained within a PDF Package. By updating to the latest version, you’ll enjoy 
the following benefits:  

•  Efficient, integrated PDF viewing 

•  Easy printing 

•  Quick searches 

Don’t have the latest version of Adobe Reader?  

Click here to download the latest version of Adobe Reader

If you already have Adobe Reader 8, 
click a file in this PDF Package to view it.

http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html




Changed point of SMM54‐SXG22E4 for France phase 2 22nd June 2015
ISEKI EUROPE


1. Cut in serial number
SMM54 before cut in France phase 2 type: 000001‐
SMM54 France phase 2 type                  : 000576‐


2. changed point


3. France phase 2 parts.
If you want to change before cut in SMM54 to France phase 2 type,
please order as follows parts.


SMM54‐SXG22E4


Universal joint is changed
from non‐cover type to with cover type.Cover and stay added


New under cover is in the SMM54 France phase 2 type.
When assemble SMM54, change the under cover of SXG326.
For SMM54 before cut in France phase 2, there is not the under cover.
To install SMM54 before cut in France phase 2 to SXG326,
It is need to buy 8658‐701‐310‐00 (No11 of as follow list).


Cover added







Parts number Parts name QTY Before cut in parts
1 866710131000 JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET 1 8658‐101‐310‐10
2 V58014080400 PIN/SPRING 1 same parts
3 867410100100 WIRE/1.6X150 1 V590‐131‐015‐00
4 865815003100 COVER/JOINT 1 new
5 V21136080160 BOLT/SP 4 new
6 865840733000 STAY/COVER COMP 1 new
7 V36226000800 NUT/WASHER 2 new
8 865740747000 PLATE/FOOK COMP 4 new
9 865740704700 PLATE/U/42X07 2 new


10 V21036060120 BOLT/SP 4 new
11 865870131000 GUARD/UNDER COMP 1 new
12 373713200100 CUSHION 1 new
13 V21136080160 BOLT/SP 5 new
14 865490100200 LABEL/PTO 1 new








     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07


目　　　　　次
 


 


 


        SMM54SXG chassis
 


Universal Joint,case (Bevel) System.................................... Fig.  1


Pulley,v Belt System................................................... Fig.  2


Metal,blade (Dummy) System............................................. Fig.  3


Mower Deck,belt Cover System........................................... Fig.  4


Gauge Wheel System..................................................... Fig.  5


Link System............................................................ Fig.  6


Label.................................................................. Fig.  7


Component Parts........................................................ Fig.  8


1 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07


2 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07


3 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07


4 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07


5 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8658-101-310-10 JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET * 1 008
2 V580-140-804-00 PIN,SPRING/8  X40 W * 1


3 WIRE * 1


4 8595-201-011-00 CASE/BEVEL * 1


5 7955-201-026-00 PLUG,DRAIN (1/4) * 2


6 8595-201-012-00 COVER/CASE * 1


7 V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 * 4


8 V721-103-108-00 O-RING/G80 * 1


9 8595-201-013-00 SHAFT/INPUT * 1


10 1594-218-001-00 BEARING/BALL 6305SH2 * 2


11 V707-140-062-00 RING/SNAP * 1


12 8595-201-025-00 SEAL/OIL * 1


13 8595-201-410-00 GEAR/BEVEL/28-1 SET * 1


14 8658-201-031-00 SHAFT/OUTPUT * 1


15 8595-201-015-00 WASHER/45X55X01 * 1


16 V600-110-630-40 BEARING,RB/6304 * 1


17 8595-201-016-00 SHIM/0.1 * 1


18 8595-201-017-00 SHIM/0.2 * 1


19 8595-201-021-00 SHIM/0.1 * 1


20 8595-201-022-00 SHIM/0.2 * 1


21 V600-110-600-60 BEARING,RB 6006 * 1


22 V707-140-055-00 RING/SNAP * 1


23 V744-130-551-20 SEAL,OIL/TC305512 * 1


24 8659-201-002-00 BRACKET/CASE/LH * 1


25 8659-201-003-00 BRACKET/CASE/RH * 1


26 V211-661-002-00 BOLT/M10X20 * 4


27 8597-301-002-00 BLOT/M10X25 * 4


28 V411-260-014-00 WASHER,PL/M14 * 4


29 V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 * 4


30 V304-260-010-00 NUT * 4


6 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


31 V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 * 4


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


7 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8657-202-003-10 PULLEY/VB137 * 1


2 8654-202-016-00 KEY/06X06X28 * 1


3 1434-211-004-00 COLLAR/26X36X3 * 1


4 8657-202-003-10 PULLEY/VB137 * 2


5 8654-202-016-00 KEY/06X06X28 * 2


6 3746-111-011-00 WASHER * 2


7 V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 * 2


8 V304-460-016-00 NUT/M16 * 2


9 8658-202-200-00 ARM/TENSION     ASSY * 1


10 8597-202-501-00 BUSH/16X18X15 * 2


11 8593-014-200-10 PULLEY COMP * 1


12 V704-140-017-00 RING,SNAP/17 C * 1


13 V704-140-016-00 RING,SNAP/16 C * 1


14 3621-211-003-00 WASHER * 1


15 V760-150-000-00 NIPPLE,GREASE * 1


16 3737-341-006-00 SPRING,CHAIN TENSION * 1


17 3737-341-007-00 ROD,CHAIN TENSION * 1


18 V304-260-008-00 NUT * 2


19 8657-203-001-00 BELT/VB101 * 1


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


8 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8657-301-004-00 METAL/SIDE * 2


2 V211-261-002-50 BOLT(S) M10X25 * 6


3 8654-301-081-10 SHAFT/SIDE * 2


4 1594-221-001-00 BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 * 2


5 V600-110-690-80 BEARING * 2


6 V705-140-052-00 RING,SNAP/52 C * 6


7 8654-301-004-00 SEAL/OIL * 2


8 V744-135-520-80 SEAL,OIL/TC35528 * 2


9 8658-301-001-00 COLLAR/BRADE * 2


10 V707-140-062-00 RING/SNAP * 2


11 V760-150-000-00 NIPPLE,GREASE * 2


12 8657-301-005-00 METAL/CENTER * 1


13 V211-261-002-50 BOLT(S) M10X25 * 3


14 V760-150-000-00 NIPPLE,GREASE * 1


15 8657-301-009-00 PIPE/GREASE * 1


16 V304-260-010-00 NUT * 1


17 1594-221-001-00 BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 * 1


18 V600-110-690-80 BEARING * 1


19 V705-140-052-00 RING,SNAP/52 C * 3


20 8654-301-004-00 SEAL/OIL * 1


21 V744-135-520-80 SEAL,OIL/TC35528 * 1


22 8658-301-001-00 COLLAR/BRADE * 1


23 V707-140-062-00 RING/SNAP * 1


24 8657-301-008-00 COLLER/26X34X15 * 1


25 8595-306-005-00 WASHER/20X60X06 * 3


26 8595-306-007-00 NUT/M20X1.5 * 3


27 V401-160-020-00 WASHER,SP/M20 * 3


28 8595-306-006-00 SHIM/1.2 * 3


29 8658-306-003-00 PIN/PARALLEL * 6


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


9 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8658-402-310-10 DECK/MOWER/54/SXG * 1 7F


2 8595-608-082-00 PIN/16X96 * 2


3 1560-601-028-00 SPRING/HC042 * 2


4 V580-140-504-00 PIN,SPRING/5  X40 W * 2


5 8659-407-001-00 COVER/BELT/LH * 1 7F


6 2149-602-012-00 CAP/32 * 1


7 8658-407-001-00 COVER/BELT/RH * 1 7F


8 2149-602-012-00 CAP/32 * 2


9 V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER * 8


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


10 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8657-501-500-10 FORK/WHEEL      ASSY * 2 7F


2 8657-501-501-00 BUSH/26X30X20 * 4


3 V580-140-504-00 PIN,SPRING/5  X40 W * 2


4 1564-275-007-00 WASHER/27X40X2 * 2


5 V760-150-000-00 NIPPLE,GREASE * 2


6 8657-501-520-10 PIN/GAUGE       COMP * 2 7F


7 8657-501-540-10 FORK/WHEEL/R    COMP * 2 7F


8 8595-505-002-00 PIN/08X44 * 4


9 1427-317-003-00 CLIP,PIN * 4


10 8657-501-530-00 WHEEL/GAUGE     ASSY * 4


11 8654-501-283-00 BUSH/22X25X25 * 8


12 V580-140-504-00 PIN,SPRING/5  X40 W * 4


13 V411-260-022-00 WASHER,PL/M22 * 4


14 V760-150-000-00 NIPPLE,GREASE * 4


15 8595-501-001-10 WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT * 3


16 8595-505-051-30 PIN/12X117 * 3


17 V360-260-012-00 NUT/WASHER * 3


18 8659-501-310-00 ARM/GAUGE/LH    COMP * 1 7F


19 8659-501-320-00 ARM/GAUGE/RH    COMP * 1 7F


20 V201-261-205-50 BOLT/M12X55 * 6


21 V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 * 6


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


11 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8663-608-210-00 ARM/FRONT       COMP * 1 7F


2 8595-608-082-00 PIN/16X96 * 1


3 1560-601-028-00 SPRING/HC042 * 1


4 V580-140-504-00 PIN,SPRING/5  X40 W * 1


5 8657-608-720-00 FORK/M22        COMP * 2


6 8595-608-082-00 PIN/16X96 * 2


7 1560-601-028-00 SPRING/HC042 * 2


8 V580-140-504-00 PIN,SPRING/5  X40 W * 2


9 V334-460-022-00 NUT * 2


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


12 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 2500-901-027-00 LABEL/CE * 1


2 8595-901-006-00 LABEL/WARNING/BELT * 1


3 8595-901-007-00 LABEL/WARNING/HOT * 1


4 2500-901-014-30 LABEL/DANGER * 2


5 8654-901-002-00 LABEL/PTO * 1


6 1593-901-015-00 LABEL/MAINTENANCE * 1


7 8658-901-031-00 LABEL/CUTTING * 1


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


13 / 14







     8658-097-120-0A                                                            2018/03/07
     指定型式: -  指定号機: -


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


　


図番


　


　


部品コード


　


　


品名


　


仕
様


　
型式
　 代


替
性


色
番
号


グ
ル
|
プ


　


備考


　
SMM54
SXG22


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


 
　


1 8654-101-221-00 FITTINGYOKE * 1


2 8657-101-501-00 AS YOKE         ASSY * 1


3 8654-101-711-00 SHAFTYOKE * 1


4 8658-101-311-00 SLEEVEYOKE * 1


5 8654-101-230-00 JOURNALCROSSE   ASSY * 2


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


　
　


14 / 14








Inf. Nr. : PI 2014-23


Date :    5/26/2014  Iseki Ref. :  12-126/AT1200210      


1. Description


      *When installing new type of SMM54-SXG22E4, 


       use new Under Guard.


UNIVERSAL JOINT


NO OLD PARTS CODE QTY substitutability NEW PARTS NAME NEW PARTS CODE QTY


COVER and STAY


PRODUCTS:SMM54-SXG22E4


SUBJECT: Modification of SMM54-SXG22E4 to comply with the France safety regulation.


OLD PARTS NAME


1 JOINT/UNIVERSAL  SET 8658-101-310-10 1 - JOINT/UNIVERSAL  SET 8667-101-310-00 1


2 - - - - COVER/JOINT 8658-150-031-00 1


BOLT, SEMS (SP) V211-360-801-60 1


4 COVER/BELT/LH 8659-407-001-00 1 - COVER/BELT/LH   COMP 8658-407-310-00 1


3 - - - -


COVER/BELT/RH   COMP 8658-407-320-00 1


6 - - - - STAY/COVER  COMP 8658-407-330-00 1


5 COVER/BELT/RH 8658-407-001-00 1 -


SMM54-SXG22E4 


Under Guard 


OLD PARTS  


Universal Joint 


NEW PARTS 


Universal Joint 


Under Guard* 


Additional Cover  
and Stay. 


Rubber Cap 


This parts is assembled 
 on the bottom of the  
 engine on SXG22.  


SMM54-SXG22E4 


Iron Cap welded on the  
Belt Cover COMP.  


Hoedemaekers Jelle Note: This bulletin is technical information only;therefore it is not an object for warranty claims. Pg  1 / 2







Inf. Nr. : PI 2014-23


Date :    5/26/2014  Iseki Ref. :  12-126/AT1200210      


UNDER GUARD


* We recommend new parts to be used though there is substitutability from old to new, too.


2. Cut-in serial number


SMM54-SXG22E4 From #000576 (Cut-in date; 24th Jul. 2012)


3. Changes


To comply with the France safety regulation (Phase 2), SMM54-SXG22E4 was modified as mentioned above. 


Note: This bulletin is technical information only, therefore it is not an object for warranty claims.


        Concerning Parts supply, Parts price and Parts change, please contact Parts Department.


CAP/32 2149-602-012-00 1


8 - - - - GUARD/UNDER  COMP 8658-701-310-00 1


7 CAP/32 2149-602-012-00 3 -


CUSHION, CARRIER 3737-132-001-00 1


10 - - - - BOLT, SEMS (SP) V211-360-801-60 5


9 - - - -


Hoedemaekers Jelle Note: This bulletin is technical information only;therefore it is not an object for warranty claims. Pg  2 / 2





